

STATEMENTS OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

	NOTE	THE GROUP		THE COMPANY	
		2023 RM	2022 RM	2023 RM	2022 RM
REVENUE	27	452,633,787	438,065,077	360,000	360,000
COST OF SALES		(443,396,838)	(434,211,896)	-	-
GROSS PROFIT		9,236,949	3,853,181	360,000	360,000
OTHER INCOME		50,105,491	11,216,150	100,862	-
		59,342,440	15,069,331	460,862	360,000
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES		(4,421,604)	(3,200,566)	(445,643)	(362,502)
SELLING AND DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES		(1,463,281)	(1,477,076)	-	-
OTHER EXPENSES		(95,000)	(95,000)	-	-
FINANCE COSTS		(3,461,287)	(2,910,377)	-	-
PROFIT/(LOSS) BEFORE TAXATION	28	49,901,268	7,386,312	15,219	(2,502)
INCOME TAX EXPENSE	31	(6,487,233)	(68,208)	-	-
PROFIT/(LOSS) AFTER TAXATION		43,414,035	7,318,104	15,219	(2,502)
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME		-	-	-	-
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME/ (EXPENSES) FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR		43,414,035	7,318,104	15,219	(2,502)
PROFIT/(LOSS) AFTER TAXATION ATTRIBUTABLE TO:-					
Owners of the Company		43,414,035	7,318,104	15,219	(2,502)
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME/ (EXPENSES) ATTRIBUTABLE TO:-					
Owners of the Company		43,414,035	7,318,104	15,219	(2,502)
Earnings per share (sen)	32				
- Basic		14.08	2.37		

The annexed notes form an integral part of these financial statements.